







# ORGANIZED BY MINISTRY OF CULTURE, GOI

AND

# INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL AND CULTURAL STUDIES

Hosted by



# **Durgapur Women's College**

Mahatma Gandhi Road, Durgapur-713209, West Bengal http://www.dwcollege.org/

## Programme Schedule

Event	Date and Time	Venue
Inter-College Essay-Writing Competition (Language: Hindi/Bengali/English) (Topics: 1. 'Ideology of Subhas Chandra Bose' or 2. 'Idea of Mother India')	02.08.2023; 12:00 Noon-1:00 PM	Durgapur Women's College Auditorium
Inter-College Poster-Making Competition (Language:Hindi/Bengali/English) (Topic: 'Face of Independence')	02.08.2023; 02:00 PM-04:00 PM	Durgapur Women's College Library
Cycle Rally by the Students of Durgapur Women's College (Motto: 'Commemorating the Bravehearts of Bengal in India's Revolutionary Struggle'	03.08.2023 10:30AM-12:30PM	Starting Point: Durgapur Women's College
Inter-College Debate Competition (Language: Hindi/Bengali/English) (The Motion: We are going to forget the immortal history of India's freedom struggle)	03.08.2023; 12:00 Noon-02:00 PM	Durgapur Women's College Audio-Visual Room
National Seminar (Title: 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav: The Role of Bengal in India's Revolutionary Struggle for Freedom'	04.08.2023; 11:00 AM-01:00 PM	Durgapur Women's College Auditorium
Cultural Programme by students of Durgapur Women's College	04.08.2023; 02:00 PM-3:00 PM	Durgapur Women's College Auditorium

### Registration:

- Competitions are open to all undergraduate students. There are no charges for students to participate.
- The registration link for the students of Durgapur Women's College has been shared with them internally. Certificates and prizes will be awarded.
- External Undergraduate Students (who are not studying in Durgapur Women's College) willing to take part in Essay-Writing, Debate and Poster-Making Competitions are to fill up and submit the form <u>https://forms.gle/yFQdCh4VEexQVaHS9</u> by 30th July 2023 5:00PM to ensure their participation. Certificates and prizes will be awarded. All the external students are requested to check the 'Students' Notice' section of the Durgapur Women's College website for the latest updates regarding the programme. They are also requested to reach the venue of the their respective events 30 minutes prior to the schedule.

### Patron:

Dr. Mahananda Kanjilal, Principal, Durgapur Women's College

### Sponsor:

Ministry of Culture, Government of India and Institute of Social and Cultural Studies and.